Trade and other payables		  54,681		  54,681	 54,681

							   128,681		  128,681	 128,681

169HEINEKEN MALAYSIA BERHAD
Annual Report 2017

26.	FIN ANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

	 26.6	 Fair values
		  The carrying amounts of cash and bank balances, short term receivables and payables and short term borrowings reasonably

approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

27.	 RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 In prior years, the Group had presented the trade receivables balance net of returnable packaging deposits in the statement of financial
position. In the current financial year, the returnable packaging deposits and trade receivables are presented separately at their
respective gross amounts in accordance with MFRS 132 Financial Instruments - Presentation.

	 The following prior period balances have been restated by way of retrospective adjustments. The restatement has no impact on the
statements of profit or loss.

			   	 As
				   previously		  As

			   reported	 Adjustments	 restated
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Statements of Financial Position:
		  As at 31 December 2016
		  Receivables, deposits and prepaid expenses			   447,977	 28,013	 475,990
		  Trade and other payables			   (292,279)	 (28,013)	 (320,292)

		  As at 1 July 2015
		  Receivables, deposits and prepaid expenses			   296,269	 21,247	 317,516
		  Trade and other payables			   (193,007)	 (21,247)	 (214,254)

	 Statements of Cash Flows for the period ended 31 December 2016
		  Movement in working capital:
		  Increase in receivables, deposits and prepaid expenses			   (238,243)	 (6,766)	 (245,009)
		  Increase in trade and other payables			   99,342	 6,766	 106,108

28.	 RECONCILIATION OF LIABILITIES ARISING FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

	 The table below details the reconciliation of the opening and closing amounts in the statements of financial position for each liability
for which cash flows have been, or would be, classified as financing activities in the statements of cash flows:

			   As at	 Cash Flows	 As at
		  Note	 1.1.2017	 Drawdown	 Repayment	 31.12.2017

		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Group and Company

	 Current liability
	 Borrowings 	 17	 74,000	 1,311,000	 (1,284,000)	 101,000

Notes to the Financial statements

170 HEINEKEN MALAYSIA BERHAD
Annual Report 2017

The directors of HEINEKEN MALAYSIA BERHAD state that, in their opinion, the accompanying financial statements are drawn up
in accordance with Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards, International Financial Reporting Standards and the provisions of the
Companies Act, 2016 in Malaysia so as to give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Group and of the Company as at
31 December 2017 and of the financial performance and the cash flows of the Group and of the Company for the year ended on that date.